

F

Form **PTO-1594**

Paul W. Vapnek

Name of Person Signing

102206713.

Attorney Docket No. 089975-000100

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Tab settings ⟩ ⟩ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 21102 XANTREX TECHNOLOGY INC. Name: XANTREX INTERNATIONAL Internal Address: Street Address: Suite No. 3, Stafford House, The Garrison Individual(s) Association City: St. Michael Country: Barbados General Partnership Limited Partnership ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Corporation - State of Washington Association Other General Partnership - Barbados Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes ☑ No Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation Merger Assignment ☐ Other Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ✓ Yes ✓ No Other (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No Execution Date: September 14, 2001 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). Trademark Registration No(s): 2018986 В. Trademark Application No(s): 76/052458 A. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved2 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65 Paul W. Vapnek, Esq. Name: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP ☐ Enclosed Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (415) 576-0200 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 00000044 201430 76052458 08/30/2002 TBIAZ1 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct; and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:	
XANTREX INTERNATIONAL	
Serial No. 76/052458	
Filed: May 19, 2000	

Mark: SUN TIE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Applicant hereby appoints Paul W. Vapnek and each member of TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111, as its representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this application may be served.

Correspondence Address

Please direct any communications pertaining to this Declaration to:

Paul W. Vapnek
Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-3834
Phone: 415-576-0200
Fax: 415-576-0300

XANTREX INTERNATIONAL

Dated:	By:
	Name: DAVE WORKELL
	Title: SENIOR ACCOUNTANT

SF 1332897 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0456

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xantrex Technology Inc. ("Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 8999 Nelson Way, Burnaby, British Columbia V5A 4B5, is the owner in Canada and the United States of America of the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule ("the Trade-marks").

AND WHEREAS, Xantrex International ("Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Suite #3, Stafford House, The Garrison, St. Michael, Barbados, is desirous of acquiring the rights to the Trade-marks in Canada and the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest of the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill attaching to the Trade-marks, and the right to recover for past infringement of the Trade-marks;

XANTREX TECHNOLOGY INC.

Name: KONRAD MAUCH

SEMOR VICE PRESIDENT

Title:

[seal]

SCHEDULE

CANADA

<u>Trade-mark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

SMART CHOICE FOR POWER TMA547,832

XANTREX TMA540,751

<u>Trade-mark</u> <u>Application No.</u>

SMART CHOICE FOR POWER 1,090,695

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RECORDED: 08/27/2002

<u>Trade-mark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

XANTREX 2,018,986

Trade-mark Application No.

SUN TIE 76/052,458

SMART CHOICE FOR POWER 76/262,423

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0458